

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Caws Cenarth Waxed Caerffili 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Caws Cenarth Cheese, Fferm Glyneathinog, Boncath, West Wales, Sa37 0LH
Supplier Name and Address	Caws Cenarth Cheese, Fferm Glyneathinog, Boncath, West Wales, United Kingdom, Sa37 0LH
Ingredients	Pasteurised Organic Cows MILK , Vegetarian rennet, bacterial cultures, salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wales
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated
Instructions for use	Remove outer wax
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1504	Energy (kcal)	363	Salt	1.7
Fat	28.9	of which saturates	19		
Carbohydrate	1.1	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	0.0	Protein	20.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lokumcuzade Assorted Turkish Delight in Wooden Box 400g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, Wheel Road, Tickton, Beverly, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY
Supplier Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, Wheel Road, Tickton, Beverly, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY
Ingredients	Sugar, Water, Maize starch, Acidulant citric acid (E330), Nature identical flavours (strawberry, Lemon, Banana, Orange) Colourant (Black Carrot E163, Termeric E100, Chlorophyll E141ii, Paprika extract E1600c).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Keep Cool and Dry
Instructions for use	Open Wooden Box and consume product inside
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1453	Energy (kcal)	347	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	84	of which sugars	76		
Fibre	1	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Chilinerero Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Terra Bendita, Colina, Los Pimientos 2230, Santiago, Chile, 2230
Supplier Name and Address	EWGA, Hyning Home Farm Dock Acres, Carnforth, Lancashire, LA6 1HP
Ingredients	Grapes Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	Wine
Alcoholic Strength	12

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Highfield Preserves Boxing Day Chutney 290g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Apples (37%), Sugar, Cranberries (11%), White Wine Vinegar, Figs (7%), Sultanas, Onion, Brown Sugar, Spiced Cider (2%) (Cider, Cardamom, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cinnamon, Caramel), Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	690	Energy (kcal)	163	Salt	0.16
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	37	of which sugars	35		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Holdsworth Luxury Assortment of Handmade English Chocolates (in Window Box 300g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hodsworth Chocolates, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, BAKEWELL, Derbyshire, UK, DE45 1GT
Supplier Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, BAKEWELL, Derbyshire, UK, DE45 1GT
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 60% min. Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. MILK Solids 22%min. White Chocolate: Cocoa Butter 28% min. MILK Solids 25% min. Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose (WHEAT), Water, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Praline Paste (Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup (WHEAT), Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservatives E202, Humectants E420), Fudge (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Palm Oil, Butter (MILK), Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Rum, Creme de Cacao, Brandy, Amaretto, Orange Liqueur, Gin), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup (WHEAT), Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange, Beetroot, Lemon & Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower, Lemon)), Crispy Rice (Rice, Sugar, Salt, BARLEY Malt Flavouring), Glace Cherries (Broken Cherries, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE , Colouring: Erythrosine), Natural Flavouring: Strawberry, Orange, Coffee, Raspberry, Pear, ALMOND (NUTS) , Rum, Brandy, Grapefruit, Elderflower, Lime (Propylene Glycol), Strawberries, Raspberries, Coffee Granules, Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Paste, Glucose (Corn), Anhydrous Butter, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin (E322), Vanilla, Natural Flavours, Preservative: Carbon Dioxide (E290)), Salt Flakes, Colour (Beetroot, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Citric Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions between 12-18 degrees away from strong odours
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2182	Energy (kcal)	515	Salt	0.3
Fat	33	of which saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	72	of which sugars	45		
Fibre		Protein	5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	John Ross Traditional Scottish Smoked Salmon Side D Cut 1kg
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Ross Jr (Aberdeen) Ltd, 68-84 Sinclair Road, Aberdeen, Aberdeen City, UK, AB11 9PP
Supplier Name and Address	John Ross Jr (Aberdeen) Ltd, 68-84 Sinclair Road, Aberdeen, Aberdeen City, UK, AB11 9PP
Ingredients	Atlantic SALMON (FISH) (98%), (Salmo Salar), Salt, Demerara Sugar

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	Yes	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 4 degree. Eat within 3 days of opening
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	887	Energy (kcal)	212	Salt	3
Fat	13.3	of which saturates	2.1		
Carbohydrate	0.8	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	22.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Chablis Vieilles Vignes Domaine Damppt Freres 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Domaine Damppt, 1 Chemin des Violettes, Chablis, France, 89800
Supplier Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, ONE Waterside Drive, Arlington Business Park, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 4SW
Ingredients	Wine made from fresh grapes (Contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Instructions for use	Serve chilled
Alcoholic Strength	13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Quarter 454g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Supplier Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Ingredients	Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's MILK, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.97
Fat	35	of which saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	23.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, GB, HU15 3TS
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1800	Energy (kcal)	427	Salt	0.2
Fat	11	of which saturates	7		
Carbohydrate	80	of which sugars	72		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	2.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Breakfast Marmalade 280g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Ingredients	Sugar, Oranges, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin). Prepared from 40g of fruit per 100g Total sugar content 68g per 100g

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1298	Energy (kcal)	305	Salt	0
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	79.9	of which sugars	77.9		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	0.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Wholegrain Mustard 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Water, MUSTARD Seeds (27.5%) (SULPHITES), Spirit Vinegar, MUSTARD Flour (10%), Salt, MUSTARD Bran, Pimento.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Instructions for use	ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	834	Energy (kcal)	99	Salt	3.2
Fat	12	of which saturates	0.6		
Carbohydrate	8.7	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	5.4	Protein	12		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Belle & Co Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peter Herres, Rudolf Diesel Strasse 7-9, Trier, Rheinland-Palatinate, Germany, 54292
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	Carbonated water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric, citric, tannic), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), preservatives (potassium sorbate, dimethyl dicarbonate), natural flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dark place
Instructions for use	-
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	92	Energy (kcal)	22	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	5.2	of which sugars	5.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Seggiano Rosemary Lingue Handmade Flatbreads 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peregrine Trading Ltd, 3 Wedmore Street, Peregrine Trading Ltd, London, United Kingdom, Regno Unito, N194RU
Supplier Name and Address	Peregrine Trading Ltd, 3 Wedmore Street, Peregrine Trading Ltd, London, United Kingdom, Regno Unito, N194RU
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, Italian extra virgin olive oil, yeast, sea salt, rosemary 0.7%.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Sesame Soybeans Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1776	Energy (kcal)	420	Salt	1.9
Fat	9	of which saturates	2		
Carbohydrate	72.4	of which sugars	1.6		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	10.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Quicke's Devonshire Red Clothbound Cheese 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Ltd, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, UK, EX5 5AY
Supplier Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Ltd, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, United Kingdom (Great Britain), EX5 5AY
Ingredients	Cow's MILK , Starter, Rennet, Cornish Sea Salt, Annatto

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom (Great Britain)
Storage Instructions	Refrigerated
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1577	Energy (kcal)	380	Salt	0.70
Fat	32.2	of which saturates	20.3		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	23.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Quicke's Oak Smoked Clothbound Cheddar 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Limited, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, England, EX5 5AY
Supplier Name and Address	Quickes Traditional, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, England, EX5 5AY
Ingredients	Whole Cows MILK , Starter Cultures, Rennet, Cornish Sea Salt, Natural Smoke Flavour

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Refridgerated
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1779	Energy (kcal)	429	Salt	1.8
Fat	37.8	of which saturates	23.8		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	27		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	SHOE Truly Handmade Christmas Shortbread with Festive Fruits & Spices in Partridge Drum 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Supplier Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Mincemeat (16%) (Vine Fruits (6%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy, Acetic Acid, Mixed Spice), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Mixed Spice.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2132	Energy (kcal)	510	Salt	0.37
Fat	27.4	of which saturates	15.3		
Carbohydrate	59.6	of which sugars	26.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries The Great Taste Selection Tin 250g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	STORNOWAY WATER BISCUITS WITH SEAWEED: Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (29.3%) Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Seaweed (1.3%) STORNOWAY OATCAKES WITH SMOKED BUTTER: Smoked OATMEAL (55.7%), Water, WHEAT flour, Smoked butter (11%) (MILK), Salt, Raising agent (sodium bicarbonate). STORNOWAY WATER BISCUITS WITH SALT & PEPPER: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28.3%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, Salt (2.9%), Black pepper (0.8%).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1656	Energy (kcal)	395	Salt	2.3
Fat	18.0	of which saturates	3.8		
Carbohydrate	53.0	of which sugars	4.6		
Fibre	3.3	Protein	8.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Tenuta Marmorelle Caramelised Hazelnuts in Cone 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Supplier Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Ingredients	HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 50%, cane sugar 48%, honey 2%

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2369	Energy (kcal)	569	Salt	0.02
Fat	36	of which saturates	3.2		
Carbohydrate	49.5	of which sugars	35.3		
Fibre	5.3	Protein	9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Camembert Petit 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, France, 94290
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Raw cow's MILK , salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store between 2-5 degrees.
Instructions for use	For consumption.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1210	Energy (kcal)	291	Salt	1.6
Fat	23	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	0.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre		Protein	21		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Walnut Tree Medium Octagonal Mixed Nut Tray 600g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walnut Tree Gifts Ltd, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, WD6 2BT
Supplier Name and Address	The Walnut Tree, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, WD6 2BT
Ingredients	Natural NUTS (in varying proportions) ALMONDS (NUTS), BRAZIL NUTS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS, WALNUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Product of more than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	eat and enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2795	Energy (kcal)	668	Salt	0.1
Fat	64.4	of which saturates	6		
Carbohydrate	7.3	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	6.8	Protein	15.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Walkers 6 Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts 372g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour On Spey, ABERLOUR, Banffshire, United Kingdom, AB389PB
Supplier Name and Address	Walker's Shortbread Limited, Aberlour On Spey, ABERLOUR, Banffshire, United Kingdom, AB389PB
Ingredients	Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple puree, currants, sultanas, crystallised stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), candied orange & lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), sunflower oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid, natural flavouring), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (MILK) (14%), sugar.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Can be eaten hot or cold. Heating Guidelines: Remove all packaging including foil containers. Microwave Cat B 650W for 20 secs or Cat D 750W 15 secs. After heating leave to stand for 1 minute. Care should be taken when eating this product after heating as the filling can be extremely hot.
Alcoholic Strength	0.658

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1680	Energy (kcal)	400	Salt	0.23
Fat	15	of which saturates	7.8		
Carbohydrate	61.7	of which sugars	40.5		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Woodlands Melbury Cheese 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Woodlands Dairy, 27 Sunrise Business Park, Higher Shaftesbury Road, Blandford, Dorset, UK, DT11 8ST
Supplier Name and Address	Woodlands Dairy, 27 Sunrise Business Park, Higher Shaftesbury Road, Blandford, Dorset, DT11 8ST
Ingredients	Pasteurised sheep's MILK , salt, rennet (vegetarian)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Soybeans Egg
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated 0°C to +5°C.
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days. Do not freeze
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1629	Energy (kcal)	393	Salt	2
Fat	30.9	of which saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	3.3	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0.8	Protein	24.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Butlers Dark Hot Chocolate 240g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates UC, Butlers Chocolates UC, Clonshaugh Business Park Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business Park Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17
Ingredients	sugar, invert sugar syrup, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar) , water, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring: vanilla, preservative: sorbic acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	ambient
Instructions for use	ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1960	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	0.11
Fat	25.11	of which saturates	15.14		
Carbohydrate	51.72	of which sugars	49.6		
Fibre	4.28	Protein	5.96		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Highfield Preserves Christmas Piccalilli 280g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Vegetables in varying proportions 55% (Silverskin Onions, CELERY , Cauliflower, Carrots, Courgettes, Green Beans, Red Peppers), Cider Vinegar, Sugar, Honey, Thickener: Corn Starch, Ground Cumin, Yellow MUSTARD Seed, MUSTARD , Chilli, Turmeric, Spices.

Containing Allergens

Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool, dry place, out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	422	Energy (kcal)	100	Salt	0
Fat	1	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	18.5	of which sugars	15.7		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	1.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	OEA Sunshine Mixed Olives 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Supplier Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Ingredients	Olive Mix 58% (Green Olives, Kalamata Olives), Extra Virgin Olive Oil 39%, Sun Dried Tomatoes (Tomato, Salt), Garlic, Rosemary, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Greece, Spain
Storage Instructions	No need to chill. Just keep cool and covered in oil
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1923	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	5
Fat	50	of which saturates	7		
Carbohydrate	2	of which sugars	1		
Fibre	2	Protein	1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Coldeerove Amarone Della Valpolicella DOCG 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cantine di Verona, Via Colonia Orfani di Guerra, 5/B, Quinto di Verona, Verona, Italia, 37142
Supplier Name and Address	Colderove SRL, Via Piva, 59/B (registered office), Valdobbiadene, Veneto, Italia, 31049
Ingredients	Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG CONTAINS SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italia
Storage Instructions	DARK AND DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	SERVE AT 18°C TEMPERATURE
Alcoholic Strength	15000

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	120	Energy (kcal)	120	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	2.66	of which sugars	2.66		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.0175		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Carbon Neutral Drinks Co. Coffee Old Dorset Medium Roast Ground Coffee 250g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	918 Coffee Co, Unit B Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United England, SP7 9AN
Supplier Name and Address	918 Coffee Co, Unit B Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, SP7 9AN
Ingredients	Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	multiple coffee estates
Storage Instructions	sealed and stored in cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Chiltern Cold Pressed Garlic Infused Rapeseed Oil 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Simon Mead, The Moors, Lower Icknield Way, Wilstone Green, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, HP23 4NT
Supplier Name and Address	Chiltern Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil, The Moors, Lower Icknield Way, Wilstone Green, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, HP23 4NT
Ingredients	Cold pressed Rapeseed oil, natural garlic flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient- Store in a cool dark place
Instructions for use	Chiltern cold pressed rapeseed oil is pressed, and the oil extracted without the use of heat or solvents, it is then filtered, and a natural garlic flavouring is added. It is suitable for roasting, stir-frying or to make salad dressings. It is not suitable for deep fat frying.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	3674	Energy (kcal)	894	Salt	0.025
Fat	99.3	of which saturates	6.38		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cornish Charcuterie Duck Rilette with Cranberries & Grand Marnier 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Duck (62.3%), Duck Fat, Dried Cranberries (3.1%) (Cranberries 58%, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Grand Marnier (2.5%), Sea Salt, Chinese Five Spice.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - Cool Dark Place
Instructions for use	open & Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1696	Energy (kcal)	406	Salt	0.8
Fat	37.6	of which saturates	12.4		
Carbohydrate	2.6	of which sugars	2.3		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	15.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cornish Charcuterie Potted Beef with Horseradish 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Beef (71.6%), Duck Fat, Creamed Horse Radish (3.2%) (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Horseradish (10%), Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt, E260, Sprit Vinegar, Dried EGG Yolk, E412, E415, E171, MUSTARD Flour), Salt, Horseradish Powder (0.07%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - Cool Dark Place
Instructions for use	Open & Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1306	Energy (kcal)	311	Salt	1
Fat	27.6	of which saturates	9.4		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	16.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cornish Charcuterie Potted Beef with Horseradish 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Beef (71.6%), Duck Fat, Creamed Horse Radish (3.2%) (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Horseradish (10%), Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt, E260, Sprit Vinegar, Dried EGG Yolk, E412, E415, E171, MUSTARD Flour), Salt, Horseradish Powder (0.07%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - Cool Dark Place
Instructions for use	Open & Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1306	Energy (kcal)	311	Salt	1
Fat	27.6	of which saturates	9.4		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	16.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Godminster Vintage Organic Cheddar Truckle 400g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ford Farms, Ashley Chase Estate, Litton Chaney, Dorchester, Dorset, UK, DT2 9AZ
Supplier Name and Address	Godminster Vintage, Station Road, Bruton, Somerset, UK, BA10 0EH
Ingredients	Organic MILK , Rennet (vegetable based), Salt, Starter Culture

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Chilled below 8°C
Instructions for use	Ready to consume
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1725	Energy (kcal)	416	Salt	1.8
Fat	34.9	of which saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	25.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Highfield Preserves Cranberry Sauce with Port & Orange 270g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Cranberries (43%), Sugar, Water, Port (2%), Orange Zest, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 8 weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	754	Energy (kcal)	177	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	41	of which sugars	41		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Mixed Chocolate Popcorn Bites in Glass Biscotti Jar 750g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate Popcorn Bites: Dark Chocolate (73%){Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%){Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt}. Milk Chocolate Popcorn Bites: Milk Chocolate (73%){Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn(27%){Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt}. White Chocolate Popcorn Bites: White Chocolate(73%){Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Raspberry Popcorn (27%){Corn,Butter (MILK), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Raspberry Powder, Raspberry Extract}.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts, Treenuts & Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2222	Energy (kcal)	531	Salt	0.64
Fat	32.7	of which saturates	19.8		
Carbohydrate	52.5	of which sugars	39.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Sticky Toffee Sauce 230g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Rd, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Rd, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Double Cream (MILK) (49%), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Sea Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage conditions. Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Refridgerate after opening and consume with 6 weeks.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2275	Energy (kcal)	545	Salt	0.7
Fat	35.7	of which saturates	22.3		
Carbohydrate	59.6	of which sugars	59.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Kapriol Dry Gin 70cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maschio Beniamino SRL/DISTILLERIA DELL'ALPE, VIA SAN MICHELE 70, S. PIETRO DI FELETTO, TREVISO, ITALY, 31020
Supplier Name and Address	Maschio Beniamino SRL, Via San Michele 70, 31020, S.Pietro di Feletto, Treviso, Italy, 31020
Ingredients	Bay Leaves, Angelica, Chamomile, Cardamom, Caraway, Coriander, Gentian, Juniper, Lavender, Hops, Mint, Oregano, Mugo Pine, Rosehip, Rosemary, Alcohol, Water

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Store in a closed, cool and dry place, do not expose to direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Open the bottle and drink responsibly
Alcoholic Strength	41.7

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1079	Energy (kcal)	258	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Quicke's Double Devonshire Clothbound Cheese 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Limited, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, United Kingdom, EX5 5AY
Supplier Name and Address	Quickes Traditional Limited, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, United Kingdom, EX5 5AY
Ingredients	Contains MILK , Colour Annatto Norbixin E160b (ii)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	refrigerated
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1577	Energy (kcal)	380	Salt	1.8
Fat	32.2	of which saturates	20.3		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	23.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Wessex Country Gammon Dorset Cured Ham 2kg
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons, Unit 52-53, Azura Close, Woolsbridge Industrial Estate, Three Legged Cross, WIMBORNE, 426, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Supplier Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, Unit 52-53, Azura Close, Woolsbridge Industrial Estate, Three Legged Cross, WIMBORNE, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Ingredients	Pork leg, Sugar, Salt, Pork bullion, Preservatives E250 & E251, Antioxidant E301

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in Dorset, England. Pork sourced from the UK / EU.
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated at 0-5 degrees C
Instructions for use	Once opened use within 2 days or before use by date
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	595	Energy (kcal)	142	Salt	2.5
Fat	4.5	of which saturates	1.6		
Carbohydrate	0.7	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	22		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Strawberry Preserve 280g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Water

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	913	Energy (kcal)	214	Salt	0
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	56.6	of which sugars	56.1		
Fibre	0.6	Protein	0.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gusbourne Brut Reserve 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gusbourne Estate Ltd, Kenardington Road, Appledore, Ashford, Kent, UK, TN26 2BE
Supplier Name and Address	Gusbourne Estate Ltd, Kenardington Road, Appledore, Ashford, Kent, UK, TN26 2BE
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	Yes	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Temperature controlled environment
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Fine Cheese Co. Pickled Onions for Cheese 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, England, TN25 5DB
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, England, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Onions (60%), Cider Vinegar 5% acidity (13%)*, Water, Sugar, Chilli (3%), Chilli Seeds

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Keep in a cool place once opened.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	342	Energy (kcal)	80	Salt	0
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	19.3	of which sugars	16		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Miller's Grate Britain Cheddar Buttercrumb Biscuits in Round Tin 270g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, England, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Wookey Hole Cheddar (MILK) 37%, Butter (MILK) 15%, Rice Flour, Roasted SESAME Seeds, Autolysed Yeast, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, MUSTARD Powder, Disodium Diphosphate (Raising Agent), Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate (Raising Agent), Sea Salt, Ground Black Pepper, Ground Nutmeg

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2141	Energy (kcal)	512	Salt	2.2
Fat	29.9	of which saturates	16.4		
Carbohydrate	46.8	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	16.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Fine Cheese Co. Santa Teresa Membrillo Quince for Cheese 170g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Santa Teresa Gourmet, C/ Río Esla 50, Polígono Industrial Las Hervencias, Ávila, Avila, Spain, 05004
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, England, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Quince fruit (52,8%), sugar, lemon.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place
Instructions for use	Refrigerate once opened
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1117	Energy (kcal)	263	Salt	0.02
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.2		
Carbohydrate	62	of which sugars	51		
Fibre	4.4	Protein	0.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Tenuta Marmorelle Pistachio Soft Nougat Slice 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Supplier Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Ingredients	sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , glucose syrup, honey, PISTACHIOS (NUTS) 4%, PISTACHIO (NUTS) paste 4% (sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , CASHEW NUTS (NUTS) , PISTACHIOS (NUTS)), coconut oil, corn starch, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavourings, colours: turmeric - cooper complexes of chlorophylls and chlorophyllin), EGG white, white chocolate flavoured coating (refined vegetables oils and fats (palm kernels, coconut, salt, butter, sunflower, palm, rapeseed), sugar, skimmed MILK powder, WHEY powder, SOYA , lecithin, flavourings, cocoa butter), gelling agent (pectin, sodium alginate), safflower extract, colour: brilliant blue, wafer (potato starch, water, sunflower oil).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1990	Energy (kcal)	472	Salt	0.138
Fat	18	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	61		
Fibre	4	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Mint Cremees with Copper Sprinkles in Bag 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Fondant (sugar, glucose, water), Plain chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), Peppermint oil. Cocoa Solids 70% Minimum. Decorations: Sugar. Carrier: E555. Colour: E172, Glazing agent: E904

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1858	Energy (kcal)	441.5	Salt	0.01
Fat	19.5	of which saturates	11.5		
Carbohydrate	58.5	of which sugars	56		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Gold Stars & Sprinkles in Strip Pack 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	MILK chocolate (sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla)), Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%, White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla)), Marshmallow (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), gelatine, flavour)). Decorations: Sugar, corn starch, potato starch, maltodextrin, vegetable fat (coconut). Stabilisers: E414. Glazing agent: E903. Anti-caking agent: E555. Colours: E100, E160c, E163, E171

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2027	Energy (kcal)	482.5	Salt	0.14
Fat	23.5	of which saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	56.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		